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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an in-
dex that measures the performance that a ten-
nis player has had in a given period of time."
This index, not shown here, is used to make

the "General Performance Ranking® or GPI
Ranking®".

In this report, we have the first quarterly data
of the 2019 season corresponding to the per-
formance of the 50 best players according to
the GPI Ranking®. In this period, the podium
is made up of Stefanos Tsitsipas (GRE),
Daniil Medvedev (RUS) and Roger Federer
(SUI), in positions 1, 2 and 3 respectively of

the General Performance Ranking®.

The ATP Ranking that has been taken for this
reportis on April 1st, 2019.

Other outstanding players in the Top 10 of the
GPI Ranking® are John Isner (USA), Felix
Auger-Aliassime (CAN), Guido Pella (ARG),
Denis Shapovalov (CAN), Radu Albot
(MDA), Kei Nishikori (JPN) and Andreas
Seppi (ITA). For the rest of the Top 50 see
ta-ble 1 please.

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.AusOpen.com

www.ATPTour.com

www.DavisCup.com

We already have the reports for January, Feb-
ruary, March and the quarterly of the GPI
Ranking®to get an idea of the players thatare
standing out in this 2019 season.

In this reportof the first quarterly of the Top 50
of the GPI Ranking®there are not three Top
10 of the ATP Ranking, Dominic Thiem (5),
Kevin Anderson (7)and Juan Martin Del Po-
tro (9). Although Thiem was ranked 7th in the
March GPI Ranking®, he does not appear in

the Top 30 of the GPI Ranking® for January
and February. Kevin Anderson was 19th in
January and 26th in March in the GPl Rank-

ing©. In both cases, their performances did not
reach themto be included in the Top 50 of the

GPI Ranking®of the first 2019 quarterly sea-
son. Dominic Thiem will surely improve his
performance in the clay season and Kevin
Anderson will do the same in the grass sea-
son, surely. Regarding Juan Martin Del Po-
tro, he has not been able to participate in sev-
eral tournaments due to an injury to his right
knee.

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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Four Top 10 of the ATP Ranking are in the
Top 10 of the GPI Ranking®for this first quar-
terly (table 1).

It unusual the performance of Rafael Nadal
(2) that only reached the position 30th in the
GPI Ranking®and AlexanderZverev (3) who
is 32th in the mentioned GPI Ranking®.
Above all, the latter, the young German, who
in the 2018 season obtained the No. 1 position
in the GPI Ranking®.

Regarding Tsitsipas, Medvedev and Fede-
rer, the three are includedin the Top 10 of the
GPI Ranking® of the 2018 season, showing
their regularity in the high performance. At that
time, they obtained the positions 3, 10 and 9
respectively in the 2018 GPI Ranking®.

Stefanos Tsitsipas is having an outstanding
performance and his projection continues be-
ing very promising. At the time of the prepara-
tion of this report, Stefanos Tsitsipas ob-
tained his title of champion of the 2019 Millen-
nium Estoril Open defeating the Uruguayan
Pablo Cuevas by 6-3, 7-6 (4) in the final,

I top10 |

which confirms his promising projection that
we have been commenting since the 2018
season about this young Greek.

On the other hand, the Russian Daniil
Medvedev is aiming at that select group, Top
10, of the world tennis and it is probable that
this year he could reach to belong to the same
one orwill be near of it. We will see how he will
play in the clay and grass season. These two
players are very young and belong to the gen-
erational change.

Regarding the Master Roger Federer, he is
an admirable athlete, unique and unrepeata-
ble. Federer is talent in its purest essence, he
is anticipation and intelligence applied to this
wonderful sport, "Federer is the Tennis".

Next, the tables are presented where they ap-
pear the performance in the different aspects,
services, returns, break points, etc. of this
quarterly. Starting with table 1, which synthe-
sizes all aspects of the following tables and

presents the Top 50 of the GPI Ranking®.
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TABLE 1
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GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking©

Name
Stefanos
Daniil
Roger
John
Felix
Guido
Denis
Radu
Kei
Andreas
Jordan
Gael
Albert
Roberto
Marton
Stan
Tomas
Novak
Jaume
Milos
Filip
Diego
Alex
Jo-Wilfried
Leonardo
Pablo
Hubert
Philipp
Nikoloz
Rafael
Joao
Alexander
Frances
Gilles
Jeremy
Jan-Lennard
John
Mackenzie
Ivo
Reilly
Cameron
Borna
Fernando

Surname
Tsitsipas
Medvedev
Federer
Isner
Auger-Aliassime
Pella
Shapovalov
Albot
Nishikori
Seppi
Thompson
Monfils
Ramos-Vinolas
Bautista Agut
Fucsovics
Wawrinka
Berdych
Djokovic
Munar
Raonic
Krajinovic
Schwartzman
De Minaur
Tsonga
Mayer
Cuevas
Hurkacz
Kohlschreiber
Basilashvili
Nadal
Sousa
Zverev
Tiafoe
Simon
Chardy
Struff
Millman
McDonald
Karlovic
Opelka
Norrie
Coric
Verdasco

Greece
Russia
Switzerland
United States
Canada
Argentina
Canada
Moldova
Japan

Italy
Australia
France

Spain

Spain
Hungary
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Serbia

Spain
Canada
Serbia
Argentina
Australia
France
Argentina
Uruguay
Poland
Germany
Georgia
Spain
Portugal
Germany
United States
France
France
Germany
Australia
United States
Croatia
United States
Great Britain
Croatia
Spain

Played
Matches
24
23
20
22
21
20
20
19
18
19
19
18
19
18
18
18
18
16
18
17
16
18
15
15
17
15
16
16
16
13
16
14
15
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14

ATP Rkn
8
14
4
10
33
34
20
46
6
47
67
19
83
23
37
36
97
1
60
15
109
24
25
114
61
82
52
41
17
2
43
3
30
27
42
45
40
59
77
56
55
13
38
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Played
GPI Rkn Country Matches ATP Rkn

Nick Kyrgios
45 Roberto Carballes Baena
46 Yoshihito Nishioka
47 Laslo Djere
48 Dusan Lajovic
49 Mikhail Kukushkin
50 Pierre-Hugues Herbert

This table has presented us the Top 50 of

the GPI Ranking®for the first quarterly of the
2019 season. Following a particular player,
report after report, it will be possible to ana-
lyze the regularity month after month of the
same one.

As already it has mentioned in previous
re-ports, the statistical calculations take into
ac-count the number of matches played by
each player. Presumably, in a certain
period of time under analysis, a greater
number of matches played means that
the player has performed satisfactorily in
that period. It could be the case thatin a
match the player

Australia

Spain 1 5 1 10
Japan 14 65
Serbia 15 32
Serbia 15 48
Kazakhstan 14 44
France 14 50

has not played well, but in the large number,
in the statistical series, that match will be
neutralized by othersin which the player per-
formed better. If a player stands out in the

calculation of the GPI Ranking® it is be-
cause he performed well during "X" number
of matches.

In the case of this first quarterly, to appear in
the Top 10 of table 1, at least, the players
had to play 19 matches.

In this reportit would be necessaryto present
a table showing the ratio "won matches / total
matches played”. It is a pending matter, so in
the near future we will incorporate it.
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TABLE 2

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE IN (%)

Played ATP
(%) Rkn ! Country Matches Rkn

John Isner United States 72, 3%
2 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 24 8 65,5%
3 Felix Auger-Aliassime | Canada 21 33 67,8%
4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 23 14 59,3%
5 Guido Pella Argentina 20 34 67,6%
(3 Roger Federer Switzerland 20 4 63,5%
7 Jordan Thompson Australia 19 67 66,3%
8 Denis Shapovalov Canada 20 20 62,9%
9 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 19 83 63,7%
10 Radu Albot Moldova 19 46 63,5%
1 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 18 23 66,9%
12 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 18 24 66,1%
13 Kei Nishikori Japan 18 6 64,8%
14 Jaume Munar Spain 18 60 64,6%
15 Gael Monfils France 18 19 62,1%
16 Andreas Seppi Italy 19 47 58,1%
17 Milos Raonic Canada 17 15 63,4%
18 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 18 37 59,2%
19 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 18 97 59,2%
20 Novak Djokovic Serbia 16 1 66,4%
21 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 18 36 58,2%
22 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 16 52 65,1%
23 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 16 109 64,4%
24 Leonardo Mayer Argentina 17 61 59,5%
25 Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 16 41 62,9%
26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 15 48 66,8%
27 Gilles Simon France 16 27 62,6%
28 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 15 77 66,2%
29 Reilly Opelka United States 15 56 66,0%
30 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 15 55 65,9%
31 Joao Sousa Portugal 16 43 61,1%
32 Jeremy Chardy France 16 42 60,9%
33 Frances Tiafoe United States 15 30 64,7%
34 Alex De Minaur Australia 15 25 64,1%
35 Mackenzie McDonald United States 15 59 63,3%
36 Roberto Carballes Baena @ Spain 15 110 63,3%
37 John Millman Australia 15 40 63,0%
38 Nick Kyrgios Australia 14 35 67,4%
39 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 14 65 67,0%
40 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 14 44 66,1%
4 Fernando Verdasco Spain 14 38 65,6%
42 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 15 82 60,7%
43 Laslo Djere Serbia 15 32 60,7%
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Played ATP
(%) Rkn l Country Matches Rkn

Jo-Wilfried Tsonga
45 Alexander Zverev
46 Borna Coric
47 Nikoloz Basilashvili
48 Jan-Lennard Struff
49 Pierre-Hugues Herbert
50 Rafael Nadal

Table 2 shows the performance in the per-
centage (%) of the 1st service in or "aim".

How couldn't it be in other way, John Is-
ner, is always present in this area, if he is
not the first, is the second or he is among
the best ones. The service is part of his
structural game, Isner is service. Player,

France 114 60, 3%
Germany 14 3 64,4%
Croatia 14 13 63,3%
Georgia 16 17 55,1%
Germany 15 45 57,0%
France 14 50 60,6%
Spain 13 2 63,7%

whose exceptional service, has allowed
him to head the tables of performance of
services, together with Tsitsipas,
Federer, Auger-Aliassime, Medvedev,
Pella, etc.

In my opinion, John Isner, is the best
server of the moment.
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TABLE 3

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2™ SERVE IN (%)

Played | ATP
(%) Rkn ! Country Matches Rkn

Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 93, 0%
2 Daniil Medvedev Russia 23 14 92,7%
3 John Isner United States 22 10 | 93,3%
4 Roger Federer Switzerland 20 4 94,0%
5 Guido Pella Argentina 20 34 | 93,6%
6 Felix Auger-Aliassime | Canada 21 33 | 87,0%
7 Denis Shapovalov Canada 20 20 | 89,4%
8 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 19 83 | 93,2%
9 Jordan Thompson Australia 19 67 | 92,9%
10 Andreas Seppi Italy 19 47 | 92,4%
1 Radu Albot Moldova 19 46 | 92,3%
12 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 18 36 @ 96,6%
13 Jaume Munar Spain 18 60 | 94,3%
14 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 18 97 | 94,3%
15 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 18 23 | 94,0%
16 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 18 37 | 93,3%
17 Kei Nishikori Japan 18 6 92,5%
18 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 18 24 | 89,0%
19 Gael Monfils France 18 19 | 88,3%
20 Milos Raonic Canada 17 15 | 91,7%
21 Philipp Kohischreiber Germany 16 41 95,7%
22 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 16 109 | 95,5%
23 Leonardo Mayer Argentina 17 61 88,9%
24 Joao Sousa Portugal 16 43 | 94,2%
25 Gilles Simon France 16 27 | 93,9%
26 Novak Djokovic Serbia 16 1 92,3%
27 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 16 52 | 92,3%
28 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 15 48 | 94,8%
29 John Millman Australia 15 40 | 94,8%
30 Jeremy Chardy France 16 42 | 87,9%
31 Frances Tiafoe United States 15 30 | 93,1%
32 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 15 45 | 93,0%
33 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 15 114 | 92,9%
34 Alex De Minaur Australia 15 25 | 92,7%
35 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 16 17 | 86,8%
36 Reilly Opelka United States 15 56 | 92,2%
37 Mackenzie McDonald United States 15 59 | 91,4%
38 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 15 82 | 91,2%
39 Laslo Djere Serbia 15 32 | 90,8%
40 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 15 55 | 90,5%
41 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 14 44 | 96,7%
42 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 14 65 | 95,7%
43 Roberto Carballes Baena | Spain 15 110 | 89,0%
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Played | ATP
(%) Rkn l Country Matches Rkn

Karlovic Croatia 88, 7%

45 P|erre-Hugues Herbert France 14 50 91,9%

46 Borna Coric Croatia 14 13 | 91,5%

47 Fernando Verdasco Spain 14 38 | 90,0%

48 Nick Kyrgios Australia 14 35 | 89,3%

49 Alexander Zverev Germany 14 3 87, 7%

50 Rafael Nadal Spain 13 2 92,2%
This table 3, deserves the same comments general, who has a good percentage of 1st
as table 2. Here, the "aim" of the 2nd service services, has a good percentage of 2nd ser-
is measured. vices, at least the Top 10 of the GPI Rank-

ing®.

The protagonists are the same as in Table 2
with some slight changes in positions, but in
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TABLE 4

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* SERVE WON (%PW)

Name
Stefanos
John
Daniil
Roger
Denis
Felix
Milos
Andreas
Guido
Stan
Tomas
Jordan
Roberto
Gael
Radu
Kei
Leonardo
Reilly
Marton
Albert
Ivo
Jaume
Jo-Wilfried
Diego
Jeremy
Novak
Jan-Lennard
Nikoloz
Filip
Hubert
Philipp
Joao
Pablo
Alex
Gilles
Nick
Alexander
Laslo
Frances
Cameron
John
Pierre-Hugues
Mackenzie

Surname
Tsitsipas
Isner
Medvedev
Federer
Shapovalov

Auger-Aliassime

Raonic

Seppi

Pella
Wawrinka
Berdych
Thompson
Bautista Agut
Monfils

Albot
Nishikori
Mayer
Opelka
Fucsovics
Ramos-Vinolas
Karlovic
Munar
Tsonga
Schwartzman
Chardy
Djokovic
Struff
Basilashvili
Krajinovic
Hurkacz
Kohlschreiber
Sousa
Cuevas

De Minaur
Simon
Kyrgios
Zverev

Djere

Tiafoe

Norrie
Millman
Herbert
McDonald

Country
Greece
United States
Russia
Switzerland
Canada
Canada
Canada
Italy
Argentina
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Australia
Spain
France
Moldova
Japan
Argentina
United States
Hungary
Spain
Croatia
Spain
France
Argentina
France
Serbia
Germany
Georgia
Serbia
Poland
Germany
Portugal
Uruguay
Australia
France
Australia
Germany
Serbia
United States
Great Britain
Australia
France
United States

Played ATP

Matches | Rkn
22 10
23 14
20 4
20 20
21 33
17 15
19 47
20 34
18 36
18 97
19 67
18 23
18 19
19 46
18 6
17 61
15 56
18 37
19 83
15 77
18 60
15 114
18 24
16 42
16 1
15 45
16 17
16 109
16 52
16 41
16 43
15 82
15 25
16 27
14 35
14 3
15 32
15 30
15 55
15 40
14 50
15 59

I top10 |

77,0%
82,1%
76,3%
80,8%
76,1%
71,5%
82,4%
73,4%
69,5%
76,6%
76,4%
70,8%
73,6%
73,3%
69,2%
71,3%
75,5%
85,2%
71,0%
66,8%
84,6%
69,1%
81,6%
67,3%
75,3%
74,8%
78,4%
73,3%
73,2%
72,9%
72,7%
70,7%
74,9%
73,7%
69,0%
78,7%
78,5%
72,0%
71,0%
69,9%
69,9%
73,5%
68,4%
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Borna Coric
45 Fernando Verdasco
46 Roberto Carballes Baena
47 Rafael Nadal
48 Dusan Lajovic
49 Mikhail Kukushkin
50 Yoshihito Nishioka

Once again, anticipating some eventual criti-
cism, why Isnerand Federer arein positions
2 and 4 of table 4 if they obtained a higher
percentage than Tsitsipas of 82.1% and
80.8% respectively?

Croatia

Spain 14
Spain 15
Spain 13
Serbia 15
Kazakhstan 14
Japan 14

tennis G
Played ATP
PW Rkni Country Matches Rkn %PW

38
110

48
44
65

72,9%
72,9%
67,1%
77,4%
65,2%
67,6%
61,2%

Answer: because Tsitsipas played more
matches in the period under analysis. It is a
criterion, if someone does not agree, he/she
can change the order of the players in table
4 or whatever and everything is fine. The

data is those.
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE WON (%PW)

Played ATP
PW Rkni Country Matches Rkn %PG

Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 55,4%
2 John Isner United States 22 10 59,2%
3 Roger Federer Switzerland 20 4 61,4%
4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 23 14 53,3%
5 Guido Pella Argentina 20 34 55,0%
6 Radu Albot Moldova 19 46 56,6%
7 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 18 23 57,8%
8 Denis Shapovalov Canada 20 20 50,9%
9 Kei Nishikori Japan 18 6 55,9%
10 Felix Auger-Aliassime | Canada 21 33 47,2%
1 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 19 83 52,0%
12 Novak Djokovic Serbia 16 1 61,1%
13 Milos Raonic Canada 17 15 57,3%
14 Andreas Seppi Italy 19 47 51,2%
15 Gael Monfils France 18 19 53,0%
16 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 18 36 53,0%
17 Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 16 41 58,3%
18 Jordan Thompson Australia 19 67 49,1%
19 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 18 97 51,7%
20 Jaume Munar Spain 18 60 51,1%
21 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 18 37 50,9%
22 Leonardo Mayer Argentina 17 61 52,9%
23 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 18 24 47,6%
24 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 16 52 52,7%
25 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 15 77 55,9%
26 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 14 44 59,3%
27 Jeremy Chardy France 16 42 51,5%
28 Rafael Nadal Spain 13 2 62,6%
29 Gilles Simon France 16 27 50,4%
30 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 16 17 50,3%
31 Laslo Djere Serbia 15 32 53,6%
32 John Millman Australia 15 40 53,5%
33 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 16 109 50,0%
34 Frances Tiafoe United States 15 30 53,3%
35 Mackenzie McDonald United States 15 59 53,1%
36 Alex De Minaur Australia 15 25 53,0%
37 Reilly Opelka United States 15 56 52,7%
38 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 15 114 52,5%
39 Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 14 50 56,3%
40 Joao Sousa Portugal 16 43 49,2%
41 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 14 65 55,7%
42 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 15 82 51,5%
43 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 15 45 51,1%
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tennis G
Played ATP
PW Rkni Country Matches Rkn %PG

Cameron Norrie Great Britain 48,4%
45 Roberto Carballes Baena | Spain 15 110 47,7%
46 Nick Kyrgios Australia 14 35 50,1%
47 Borna Coric Croatia 14 13 49,9%
48 Alexander Zverev Germany 14 3 49,4%
49 Fernando Verdasco Spain 14 38 48,3%
50 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 15 48 44,8%
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TABLE 6
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PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

Name
John
Stefanos
Daniil
Roger
Felix
Denis
Stan
Albert
vo
Guido
Jordan
Gael
Roberto
Tomas
Andreas
Philipp
Milos
Radu
Leonardo
Jeremy
Marton
Cameron
Jaume
Filip
Gilles
Fernando
Nick
Hubert
Kei
Jo-Wilfried
Jan-Lennard
Joao
Borna
Alex
Reilly
Mackenzie
Alexander
John
Nikoloz
Pierre-Hugues
Rafael
Frances
Yoshihito

Surname
Isner
Tsitsipas
Medvedev
Federer

Auger-Aliassime

Shapovalov
Wawrinka
Ramos-Vinolas
Karlovic
Pella
Thompson
Monfils
Bautista Agut
Berdych
Seppi
Kohlschreiber
Raonic
Albot
Mayer
Chardy
Fucsovics
Norrie
Munar
Krajinovic
Simon
Verdasco
Kyrgios
Hurkacz
Nishikori
Tsonga
Struff
Sousa

Coric

De Minaur
Opelka
McDonald
Zverev
Millman
Basilashvili
Herbert
Nadal
Tiafoe
Nishioka

Country
United States
Greece
Russia
Switzerland
Canada
Canada
Switzerland
Spain
Croatia
Argentina
Australia
France
Spain
Czech Republic
Italy
Germany
Canada
Moldova
Argentina
France
Hungary
Great Britain
Spain
Serbia
France
Spain
Australia
Poland
Japan
France
Germany
Portugal
Croatia
Australia
United States
United States
Germany
Australia
Georgia
France
Spain
United States
Japan

Played
Matches

22
24
23
20
21
20
18
19
15
20
19
18
18
18
19
16
17
19
17
16
18
15
18
16
16
14
14
16
18
15
15
16
14
15
15
15
14
15
16
14
13
15
14

ATP
Rkn

10
8
14
4
33
20
36
83
77
34
67
19
23
97
47
41
15
46
61
42
37
55
60
109
27
38
35
52
6
114
45
43
13
25
56
59
3
40
17
50
2
30
65

%BPS
69,6%
62,6%
64,4%
73,5%
63,6%
65,7%
72,3%
66,2%
80,9%
59,5%
62,6%
66,0%
64,9%
64,9%
61,3%
71,6%
67,3%
60,0%
65,4%
67,9%
59,5%
71,1%
57,3%
64,0%
63,6%
72,3%
72,0%
62,8%
55,8%
66,7%
66,7%
61,0%
69,4%
64,6%
64,3%
62,4%
66,3%
61,8%
57,0%
64,9%
69,7%
59,3%
63,3%
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BPS Rkn| Name Surname
44 Diego Schwartzman
45 Pablo Cuevas
46 Dusan Lajovic
47 Roberto Carballes Baena
48 Novak Djokovic
49 Mikhail Kukushkin
50 Laslo Djere

This table 6, is correlated with tables 4 and
5. Obviously, if a player is serving well, the
most logical is when he is in a break point
situation, he can win his game and increases
the percentage of break points saved with an
opposite effect in the break points won of his
rivals. In some way, this table implicitly re-
flects the degree of confidence of the players
in the breakpoints of their services.

I top10 |

Played ATP

Country Matches Rkn %BPS
Argentina 18 24 49,2%
Uruguay 15 82 59,0%
Serbia 15 48 58,8%
Spain 15 110 57,9%
Serbia 16 1 53,4%
Kazakhstan 14 44 55,2%
Serbia 15 32 50,0%

The correlation between the percentage of
services and the break points saved is not
perfect, but it is quite good if one compares
tables 4 and 5 with table 6. The Top 10 ofthe
tables contain practically the same players,
which it would be pointing out in some way,
the greater regularity of the Top 10 of the

GPI Ranking®.
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

Played | ATP
BPW Rkn| Country Matches Rkn %BPW

1 Daniil

2 Felix

3 Stefanos
4 Andreas
5 Jordan

6 Denis

7 Kei

8 Albert

9 Diego

10 Novak

1 Guido

12 Radu

13 John

14 Gael

15 John

16 Roberto
17 Roger

18 Nikoloz
19 Roberto
20 Tomas
21 Alex
22 Stan

23 Jaume
24 Mackenzie
25 Leonardo
26 Hubert
27 Filip

28 Borna

29 Marton
30 Yoshihito
31 Philipp
32 Laslo

33 Rafael

34 Jo-Wilfried
35 Dusan
36 Frances
37 Alexander
38 Gilles

39 Cameron
40 Milos
41 Pablo
42 Mikhail
43 Nick

Medvedev
Auger-Aliassime
Tsitsipas

Seppi
Thompson
Shapovalov
Nishikori
Ramos-Vinolas
Schwartzman
Djokovic

Pella

Albot

Isner

Monfils
Millman
Bautista Agut
Federer
Basilashvili

Carballes Baena

Berdych
De Minaur
Wawrinka
Munar
McDonald
Mayer
Hurkacz
Krajinovic
Coric
Fucsovics
Nishioka
Kohlschreiber
Djere
Nadal
Tsonga
Lajovic
Tiafoe
Zverev
Simon
Norrie
Raonic
Cuevas
Kukushkin
Kyrgios

Russia
Canada
Greece

Italy
Australia
Canada
Japan

Spain
Argentina
Serbia
Argentina
Moldova
United States
France
Australia
Spain
Switzerland
Georgia
Spain
Czech Republic
Australia
Switzerland
Spain
United States
Argentina
Poland
Serbia
Croatia
Hungary
Japan
Germany
Serbia
Spain
France
Serbia
United States
Germany
France
Great Britain
Canada
Uruguay
Kazakhstan
Australia

21
24
19
19
20
18
19
18
16
20
19
22
18
15
18
20
16
15
18
15
18
18
15
17
16
16
14
18
14
16
15
13
15
15
15
14
16
15
17
15
14
14

I top10 |

40,8%
44,5%
37,1%
45,5%
44,3%
40,2%
44,3%
41,9%
44,0%
48,6%
38,7%
40,6%
34,8%
41,1%
49,0%
39,7%
35,4%
43,5%
44,8%
36,9%
44,1%
36,7%
36,6%
43,3%
38,2%
40,4%
38,5%
43,8%
33,6%
42,9%
37,4%
39,8%
45,0%
38,9%
38,6%
38,5%
40,2%
34,8%
37,0%
32,3%
36,4%
38,7%
38,6%
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I top10 |

Played | ATP
BPW Rknl Country Matches Rkn %BPW

Jeremy Chardy
45 Fernando Verdasco
46 Pierre-Hugues Herbert
47 Jan-Lennard Struff
48 Joao Sousa
49 vo Karlovic
50 Reilly Opelka

This table 7 is related to the following tables,
8 and 9. The average percentages of the re-
turns are related to the average percentages
of the break points won. In general, those
who have a good percentage of points won
with the returns of services and have played
many matches, have better average percent-
agesin the break points won. It is not perfect,
but it is a good way to analyze the returns
and the breaks points won together. There
are cases like that of Roger Federer, who

France 33,6%
Spain 14 38 36,4%
France 14 50 36,4%
Germany 15 45 31,4%
Portugal 16 43 29,1%
Croatia 15 77 30,0%
United States 15 56 28,6%

obtained in the returns of the 1st. and 2nd.
services the ranking 5 and 6 respectively of
the GPI Ranking®. However, his percentage
of break points won was not so good, rela-
tively speaking, occupying the 17th position
of the GPI Ranking®in table 7. It is a pend-
ing historical matter of the great Master, he
won "relatively" little in relation to the break
points that he has in his favor.
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I top10 |

TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* RETURN WON (%RW)

Played | ATP
RW Rkni Country Matches Rkn % RW

Daniil Medvedev Russia 31,6%
2 Felix Auger-Aliassime | Canada 21 33 32,6%
3 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 24 8 27,8%
4 Gael Monfils France 18 19 | 36,1%
5 Roger Federer Switzerland 20 4 32,1%
6 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 18 24 | 34,5%
7 Denis Shapovalov Canada 20 20 | 30,4%
8 Guido Pella Argentina 20 34 | 30,2%
9 Jaume Munar Spain 18 60 | 33,5%
10 Jordan Thompson Australia 19 67 | 31,1%
1 Kei Nishikori Japan 18 6 32,1%
12 Andreas Seppi Italy 19 47 | 29,8%
13 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 18 37 | 30,7%
14 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 19 83 | 28,8%
15 Novak Djokovic Serbia 16 1 33,5%
16 Roberto Carballes Baena | Spain 15 110 | 35,4%
17 John Isner United States 22 10 | 24,0%
18 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 18 23 | 29,2%
19 Radu Albot Moldova 19 46 | 27,3%
20 Tomas Berdych Czech Republic 18 97 | 28,2%
21 Gilles Simon France 16 27 | 30,7%
22 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 18 36 | 27,3%
23 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 16 109 | 30,6%
24 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 16 17 | 29,3%
25 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 15 55 31,1%
26 Laslo Djere Serbia 15 32 | 30,9%
27 Joao Sousa Portugal 16 43 | 28,7%
28 Alex De Minaur Australia 15 25 | 29,7%
29 Leonardo Mayer Argentina 17 61 26,2%
30 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 14 65 | 31,7%
31 Philipp Kohlschreiber Germany 16 41 27,7%
32 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 15 82 | 29,2%
33 Milos Raonic Canada 17 15 | 25,5%
34 Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 15 114 | 28,9%
35 John Millman Australia 15 40 | 28,6%
36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 15 45 | 28,4%
37 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 16 52 | 26,5%
38 Alexander Zverev Germany 14 3 30,1%
39 Fernando Verdasco Spain 14 38 | 29,8%
40 Rafael Nadal Spain 13 2 31,3%
41 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 15 48 | 26,7%
42 Frances Tiafoe United States 15 30 | 26,0%
43 Borna Coric Croatia 14 13 | 27,4%
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I top10 |

Played | ATP
RW Rkni Country Matches Rkn % RW

Jeremy Chardy
45 Mikhail Kukushkin
46 Mackenzie McDonald
47 Ivo Karlovic
48 Pierre-Hugues Herbert
49 Reilly Opelka
50 Nick Kyrgios

Tables 8 and 9 show us the average percent-
ages in the points won with the return of the

services and the GPI Ranking® correspond-
ing to the returns.

As an additional comment to these tables,
we can mention the appearance in the Top
10 the Argentine Diego Schwartzman of
ATP Ranking 24. This player has been high-
lighted in recent years by his return (one of
the best in the tennis world today), a funda-
mental aspect in the overall performance of
his structural game.

We can also observe the case of John Is-
ner, who has a relatively better position in
the return tables than his main competitors

France 23,8%
Kazakhstan 14 44 26,1%
United States 15 59 | 24,2%
Croatia 15 77 | 21,8%
France 14 50 | 23,3%
United States 15 56 | 20,4%
Australia 14 35 | 20,4%

such as Ivo Karlovic, Nick Kyrgios and
Reily Opelka.

The latter ones belong to the main servers of
the moment, however, with respect to the re-
turn of the services they are located in the
last positions of this sample of the Top 50 of

the GPI Ranking® that presents this report.

I've always wondered, what would have hap-
pened if Ivo Karlovic had had a return like
Diego Schwartzman’s, Djokovic or Nadal
?, probably would have been a permanent
member of the Top 10 or the Top 20, surely.

These reports give us an idea of the perfor-
mance that players have in the current sea-
son.
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TABLE 9

I top10 |

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" RETURN WON (%RW)

Name
Daniil
Stefanos
Guido
Felix
Radu
Roger
Andreas
Diego
Albert
Jordan
Gael
Novak
Denis
Kei
Roberto
Jaume
Marton
John
Tomas
Stan
Filip
Leonardo
Nikoloz
Gilles
Alex
Roberto
Alexander
Jeremy
Mikhail
Cameron
John
Rafael
Mackenzie
Pablo
Hubert
Yoshihito
Dusan
Milos
Frances
Philipp
Jan-Lennard
Joao
Laslo

Surname
Medvedev
Tsitsipas
Pella
Auger-Aliassime
Albot
Federer
Seppi
Schwartzman
Ramos-Vinolas
Thompson
Monfils
Djokovic
Shapovalov
Nishikori
Bautista Agut
Munar
Fucsovics
Isner
Berdych
Wawrinka
Krajinovic
Mayer
Basilashvili
Simon
De Minaur
Carballes Baena
Zverev
Chardy
Kukushkin
Norrie
Millman
Nadal
McDonald
Cuevas
Hurkacz
Nishioka
Lajovic
Raonic
Tiafoe
Kohlschreiber
Struff
Sousa
Djere

Country
Russia
Greece
Argentina
Canada
Moldova
Switzerland
Italy
Argentina
Spain
Australia
France
Serbia
Canada
Japan
Spain
Spain
Hungary
United States

Czech Republic

Switzerland
Serbia
Argentina
Georgia
France
Australia
Spain
Germany
France
Kazakhstan
Great Britain
Australia
Spain
United States
Uruguay
Poland
Japan
Serbia
Canada
United States
Germany
Germany
Portugal
Serbia

Played
Matches

24
20
21
19
20
19
18
19
19
18
16
20
18
18
18
18
22
18
18
16
17
16
16
15
15
14
16
14
15
15
13
15
15
16
14
15
17
15
16
15
16
15

ATP
Rkn
14

8
34
33
46

4
47
24
83
67
19

1
20

6
23
60
37
10
97
36
109
61
17
27
25
110

3
42
44
55
40

2
59
82
52
65
48
15
30
41
45
43
32

55,6%
46,4%
53,5%
50,3%
51,9%
48,9%
51,2%
53,9%
50,8%
50,7%
53,5%
59,9%
47,6%
52,8%
52,2%
50,5%
49,9%
40,7%
49,5%
46,4%
51,7%
47,9%
50,1%
48,9%
52,0%
51,8%
55,0%
48,1%
54,7%
50,9%
50,9%
58,7%
50,1%
50,0%
46,7%
53,4%
49,8%
43,7%
49,5%
46,2%
49,1%
45,4%
47,6%
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tennis G
Played | ATP
RW Rknl Country Matches Rkn %RW

Jo-Wilfried Tsonga France 114 | 46,9%
45 Fernando Verdasco Spain 14 38 49,5%
46 Borna Coric Croatia 14 13 49,2%
47 Pierre-Hugues Herbert France 14 50 47,5%
48 Reilly Opelka United States 15 56 40,6%
49 Nick Kyrgios Australia 14 35 42,1%
50 Ivo Karlovic Croatia 15 77 36,9%
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